ORDINANCE NO. 3-99

1	PUBLIC EMP	LOYMENT		SAL. ORD. AMEND. NO. 4	
2 12/16/98	AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 243-98 (ANNUAL SALARY ORDINANCE, 1998/99) REFLECTING				
j1b	THE CREATION OF $\frac{1.5}{2.5}$ POSITIONS IN COUNTY AGRICULTURE/WEIGHTS & MEASURES.				
4	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:				
5	Section 1. The hereinafter designated section and items of Ordinance No. 243-98 (Annual Salary				
6	Ordinance, 1998/99) are hereby amended so that the same shall read as follows:				
7	Department: AGW Admin Svcs – County Ag/Weights & Msrs				
8	Program: Sub-Fund:	AOB 1G AGF AAA	Ag Wts & Measures Inspection GF-Non-Project Controlled	n	
9		No.	Class and		Compensation
10	Amendment	Pos.	Item No.	*	Schedule
11 12/16/98	1.00 Added	1.00 .50	6220 L Inspector of Weights &	t MeasuresSC	\$1391B1686
^{j1b} 12	1.50 Added 1.50 1424 L Clerk Typist				C \$1161B1404
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21		AS TO CLASSIF		APPROVED AS TO F	
22	DEPARTMEN	T OF HUMAN	RESOURCES	LOUISE H. RENNE,	CITY ATTORNEY
23	By: L				
24	HUMAN RES	OURCES DIRE	CTOR	DEPŮŤÝ CITY ATTO	ORNEY
25					NO. 4



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

981961

Date Passed:

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 243-98 (Annual Salary Ordinance, 1998-1999), County Agriculture/Weights and Measures, reflecting the creation of 1.5 positions (Class 6220 Inspector of Weights and Measures and Class 1424 Clerk Typist).

December 21, 1998 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Medina, Newsom,

Yaki, Yee

Absent: 1 - Teng

January 5, 1999 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Medina, Newsom,

Teng, Yaki, Yee

File No. 981961

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on January 5, 1999 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

JAN - 8 1999

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Ir